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FUNDS FOR VARIOUS SCHEMES


†1632. SHRI RAMESH CHANDER KAUSHIK:


Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY ÉÊ´ÉYÉÉxÉ +ÉÉè® |ÉÉètÉÉäÉÊMÉBÉEÉÒ àÉÆjÉÉÒ
be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the funds released to State of Haryana under various schemes of this Ministry including for sonepat;

(b) whether the funds released under the said schemes have been utilised under the respective schemes;

(c) if so, the details of the schemes under which work has been completed or is near completion;
and

(d) the reasons for non-completion of the said works?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, MINISTER OF EARTH SCIENCES AND
MINISTER OF ENVIRONMENT, FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE

(DR. HARSH VARDHAN)
ÉÊ´ÉYÉÉxÉ +ÉÉè® |ÉÉètÉÉäÉÊMÉBÉEÉÒ àÉÆjÉÉÒ, {Éßl´ÉÉÒ ÉÊ´ÉYÉÉxÉ àÉÆjÉÉÒ +ÉÉè® {ÉªÉÉÇ´É®hÉ, ´ÉxÉ A´ÉÆ VÉãÉ´ÉÉªÉÖ {ÉÉÊ®´ÉiÉÇxÉ àÉÆjÉÉÒ

(bÉ. cÉÇ ´ÉvÉÇxÉ)


(a) The Ministry of Science & Technology does not implement any centrally sponsored scheme and do not have any provision for making States/ UTs/District wise target, allocation and release of funds to Science & Technology Schemes/ Projects. Ministry supports extramural Research and Development projects to individual entities for doing R&D in Science & Technology including fundamental research. The projects are supported through competitive research grant mechanism.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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